RECEIVED

SEP 14 2023 Rishawj Reeder #316370
McCormick C.I.

S.C. |
SUPREME COURT‘ 386 Redemption Way

)
McCormick,SC 29899
September 11, 2023
The Supreme Court of south Caroliga
P.0. Box 12159

Columbia,SC 29211

Dear Honoraole Judges,

I am writifg in regards to 1nform my govergmeqt officials
that I am a c1tlzeﬂ who is 1qhocent aﬁd sufferlﬁg from foul
play aﬂd miscarriage of justice. I am maklmg it kgowﬂ for the
record that I am challenglgg the v1olat10n of the separatlog
of powers pr1Ac1ple embodied 1“ Article 1 sectloQ 8 of the South
Carollha COhStltUthQ by opp051gg party/executive official attor-
ney gemeral preparlng 1nadequate PCR Order/Dec151oq. This uﬂcogs—
tltutloﬂal practice also violates State v. Laggford 735 S.E.2d
471. "Vestlng a member of the executive bramch with the exclusive
bragch with the exclusive authority to perform an 1@hereatly
judicial quctioq ugquestiogably is a violatiop of separatioQ
of powers." In the words of this Hoporable Court "This is pot
a grey area where some chroachmth can be tolerated, but rather

s
a complete ijvasiof ifto the court's domain."

By opposng party/attor%ey gegeral p;eparng PCR Order
this violates also South Caroliga Code of Law §17-27-80 agd
SC Rules of Civil Procedure Rule 52;FINDINGS BY THE COURT. Both
statutes clearly states "THE COURT SHALL MAKE SPECIFIC FINDINGS
OF FACT, AND STATE EXPRESSLY ITS CONCLUSIONS OF LAW, RELATING
TO EACH ISSUE PRESENTED." NOT THE OPPOSING PARTY OR EXECUTIVE

OFFICIAL. ATTORNEY GENERAL INVASION OF THE COURT'S DOMAIN. This

causes prejudice i} me beigg degied a fair proceedigg, due proce-

ss of law, a?d egual protectioq of the laws guaraqteed by the

14th Amegdmeqt of the UQited States Contitutiop aqd South Carol-

iga Cogstitutiop Article 1 sectiog 3.



The bias an quust fiQdngs by the opposi?g party does
not give the impartial hearng agd decisioq that the federal
an this State Co?stitutio@s guata@tee to us citizegs. EveQ
this Hogorable Court ruled iQ Fishburge v. State, 832 S.E.2d
584, "The PCR court's geperal degial of all claims pot specifica-
1lly addressed iQ the PCR court's order does Qot contitute a
sufficiegt ruliag o) any issues si@ce it does Qot set forth
specific fi?dngs of fact ajd cogclusiogs of law."

This Hogprable Court has raised copcer@s over PCR orders
beng igadequate several times for Qot complyigg with SC Code
of Law §17-27-80. I represegted myself Pro Se at the PCR heari@g,
an che I received a copy of the igadequate PCR Order I filed
a timely 59(e) motio? as Fishburge v. State emphasized.

I filed a Motio% to Amegd Origigal PCR Applicatiog oQ
September 27, 2022, raisigg the followigg claims:

1)De§ial Due Process of Law

2)Depial Due Process of Law

I)Lorig Williams kgowipgly a@d igte%tiogally committed perjury
by providng false igformatiog to the Courts to obtaig arrest
warraﬁms

2)Trial couQsel failed to presegts my photo ide@tificatiof
that Lorig Williams persogally presegted to victim/eyewitgess
Dwight Geter to idegtify the ugkgowg black male he saw shoot
at them

The i?adequate PCR Order that was prepared by the opposiqg
failed to i@clude i? the Procedural History sectioQ that I filed
MotioQ to Amegd Origﬂgal PCR Applicatiog oy September 27, 2022.
Also the igadequate PCR Order failed to make specific fi@diggs
of fact an state expressly its cogclusiogs of law, relatng
to the two above issues of Depail of Due Process of Law regardng
the two claims filed i? my Motiog to Amegd Origi@al PCR Applicat-
iop og September 27, 2022 a%d preseﬁted at the PCR hearigg og
February 16, 2023.

The iQadequate PCR Order prepared by the opposng party,

violates SC Code of Law §16-9-10_Perjury and suborgation of
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Perjury, sectio? (A)(2) a@d sectiog (C). It is uﬁlawful for

a persol) to wilfully give false, misleadi@g, or igcomplete igfor—
matio’\ ;Q a document, record, report, or form required by the
laws ;f Ehis State: A persog may be ggggicted ugder this sectiog

if he induces, procures, or persuades apother persog to commit

perjury or if he commits perjury by his owg act, cogsegt, or
agreeme?t.

The perjury der by the igadequate PCR Order prepared
by the opposng party an snged by the Judge prejudice me iQ
beigg deQied a fair proceedng, due process of law, agd equal
protectioﬁ of the laws guaraQteed by the 14th Ame?dmth of the
U?ited States ContitutioQ an South Caroliga Cogstitutiog Artic-
le 1 sectioQ 3. The perjury der by the igadequate PCR Order

prepared by the opposi?g party an sigged by the Judge is miscog—
duct apd a miscarriage of justice that violates SC Rules of
Professiogal Co?duct Rule 8.4 sectio% (d) a%d (e). This misconu—
ct an miscarriage of justice Qeeds to be sagctioged as they
are causigg me a citizeg to suffer from this social igjustice.
Lorip Williams was fired from Sparta?burg Cougty Sheriff's
Office for providi?g false ifformatioﬁ to get warragts. The
govergmth officials were assigged to review all 20 years of
cases that corrupt exgovergmegt official Lorip Williams was

)
inolved i@. I took the igitiative to have ag igdepegdeqt hearigg
to address LoriQ Williams providi?g false igformatio?~to obtai?

the arrest warragts o me for this shootigg crime I am curre@tly
servi?g a wroggful cogvictiog of 999 years. The opposi?g party
preparng the igadequate PCR order, is goveramegt officials
ngorng an hidng the miscogduct an miscarriage of justice
doge to me by Lorig Williams providigg false i@formatioq kgowiﬁg—
ly an iQtthioQally committi?g perjury iQ the warragt affidavit

after he persoQally learged from victim/eyewit@ess Dwight Geter
wheg LoriQ Williams presthed my photo idegtificatioé li%eup
to Dwight Geter to idegtify the uquow@ black male he saw shoot
at them, eoneratng me from beigg the shooter by Qot pickiqg

me out as the shooter he saw.

The false iQformatioQ Lori@ Williams preseqted to the
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Magistrate Judge was ohly a mere conclusory statemeqt, that
the Hoﬁorable Court has ruled is Pot suff1c1eﬂt to establish
probable cause. Lorlg Williams ommltted the exculpatory ev1de”ce
that v1ct1m/eyew1tmess Dwight Geter cleared me from belﬁg the
shooter he saw shoot at them from the affidavit mlsleadlﬁg the
issulﬂg judge. The arrest warragts to charge me for the shootiﬂg
should of pever beeQ issued.

I preseijted the documemts to prove all that I allege 1@

&

the record at the PCR Hearlﬁg oQ February 16, 2023. At the heari-

AL oy October 18, 2022 the Judge ruled I wop op a legal argumeqt

that I was degled Due Process of Law by Lorlg Williams kﬁowingly

aj nd 1ﬂteﬁtlogally committed perjury by provxdlﬂg false 1ﬁformat1—
o% to the Courts to obtaiﬁ arrest warraAts. The opposing party

agalﬂ did miscogduct i that prepared Order dehyiﬂg State's
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Motlo? to Dismiss aﬁd Settlﬂg Date Certaiﬂ for Ev1de§t1ary Heari-
AL by mlsleadlﬂg 1Aformatloﬂ on the documeAt by statijgg "This

()
Court flﬂds that Appllcagt has establlshed a prima facie case

of Aewly dlscovered evidejce in this allegatloﬁ" aWd "Applicamt
clalms that the 1Qformat10g about LoriQ s William's f1ri@g prope-
erly cogstitutes Qewly discovered ev1deﬁce My stagce at the
hearlgg o? October 18, 2022 was ﬂot about 5ewly discovered evide-
mce it was about belqg Deried Due Process of Law by LoriA Willia-
ms kgowimgly aqd 1nte§t10rally committed perjury by prov1diAg
false lgformatlog to the Courts to obtang,arrest warrants, becau-
se I stated Lorif Williams miscogduct violates Fra@k v. Delaware

as well. The Courts cayp get the tragscipt of the October 18,

2022, to prove what wegt oQ durigg the heariig.

Challeggiﬁg the L}adequate PCR Order prepared by the oppos-
i%g party is aAactioQ that I iQsists upog takng aqd if my appel-
late lawyer disagrees iq addressigg or raisiwg it I wa)t a%d

request for them to be termi@ated as my represthng attor@ey
because they are to abide by my decisiohs as I hold sovereigA

or autvomy belgg the defemda@t or applicaQt not cougsel who
duty is to assist cllent This has beeﬂ outllged by the Hoﬂorable

Court i?~McCoy V. Lou51aQa 138 S.Ct. 1500.



The Ho%orable Judge Briaq M. Gibbo@s degied my timely
filed 59(e) motioQ, yet He is ngorng the i%adequate PCR Order
prepared by the opposi@g party that violates SC Code of Law
§17-27-80 an SC Rules of Civil Procedure Rule 52(a), as well
as is a fraud upog the court an perjury violati?g SC Code of
Law §16-9-10 an SC Rules of Professio@al Conuct Rule 8.4 (4d)
afd (e). It is u@ethical for a Judge to iggore misconuct agd
a miscarriage of justice. By Judge BriaQ M. Gibbogs igqori@g
the miscogduct a@d miscarriage of justice do@e by the igydequate
PCR Order prepared by the opposigg party, I am sufferi@g prejudi-
ce beiGg degied a fair proceediﬁg, due process of law, a?d equal
protectiog of the laws guaragteed by the Federal agd this State
ContitutioQ.

As a citize} I expect to be treated fairly an justly
yet it seems because of the color of my skiQ my life do@t matter
to certaﬂ} authorities. I am a iqgocegt Black man who was framed
by the crooked excop Lorig Williams. The two security surveilla(-

’
ce videos of Spartagburg Regio%al hospital a@d Southeaster(

Cogverters security video alo@g with victim/eyewiteess Dwi;ht
Geter exo?erated me from photo li@eup ide§tificatio§ provi@g

I am Qot the shooter a@d was Qever at the crime sce@e as I cap
Qot be at two places at the same time. This is scie@tific exculp-
atory evide@ce a}d eyewibgess exculpatory evide@ce provigg my
actual i@pocegce. Why do authorities refuse to hogor the exculpa-
tory evidegce that shows a@d prove my actual i?foce@ce? Why

do authorities refuse to hold accou@table the foul play, misco@d-
uct, miscarriage of justice agd fraud upo@ court doﬁg to me

aQ 1?50ce§t perso@? Do Black Lives Matter IQ The Courts I@ South

Caroli@a?

Respectfully submitted,
Kikoum)

Rishaw@ Reeder






